
.-- ) ROVED BY TiE CITY COUNCIL 

OCT 6 1998 

O FFICE OF THE

CITY CLERK 

DEPARTMENT OF
	

CITY OF SACRAMENTO
	

927 10TH STREET 
PUBLIC WORKS	 CALIFORNIA

	 SACRAMENTO, CA 
95814-2702 

TECHNICAL SERVICES
	

PH 916-264-8300 
DIVISION
	

FAX 916-264-8281 

August 24, 1998 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,722.91 
FOR THE STOCKTON BOULEVARD/2ND AVENUE REALIGNMENT 
PROJECT (PN:TA21) 

LOCATION AND COUNCIL DISTRICT: 

Stockton Boulevard/2nd Avenue, Council District 5 

RECOMMENDATION: 

This report recommends that the City Council: 

• Approve Change Order No. 3 in the amount of $25,722.91 with Biondi Paving, Inc. 
• Ratify the City Manager's prior actions executing all previous change orders 

CONTACT PERSON	 Tim Mar,, Funding  and Priorities Specialist,, ' 

FOR COUNCIL MEETING OF: October 6, 1998 

SUMMARY: 

The construction contract for the Stockton Boulevard/2nd Avenue Realignment Project was 
awarded to Biondi Paving in the amount of $915,958. Change Order No. 3 will 
compensate the contractor for pavement planing and overlay of the intersection, removal 
of underground buried railroad tracks and minor modifications to existing curb, gutter and 
sidewalk. 

Department of 

MUM 09M5



	

ane J.	 ay 

	

Technic	 ervice Manager 

RECOMMENDATION APPR *V II 

IrM'r

Approved: -	 r- 

Michael 	 hiwagi 
Director o	 blic Works 

TM:eaj 
p:ta21/council/stock bl—co3 

9 LLIAM H. EDGAR 
City Manager

City Council 
Stockton Boulevard and Broadway Intersection Improvements 
44th Street Widening and Reconstruction Project (PN:TN11) 
August 17, 1998 

COMMITTEE/COMMISSION ACTION: 

None. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 

The University of California is funding the major cost of this project. The project includes 
realignment of 2nd Avenue, a new traffic signal and landscaping. 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 

As of September 14, 1998, the unobligated balance was $28,000, which is sufficient to 
cover the cost of Change Order No 3. 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATIONS: 

The University of California regents ratified a Negative Declaration for this project. 

POLICY CONSIDERATIONS: 

Approval of this change order, ratification of the City Manager's prior actions, and resetting 
City Manger authority are consistent with the Sacramento City Code, Title 58. 

MBE/WBE: 

The construction contractor Biondi Paving Inc. exceeded the MBE and WBE goals for this 
project.

Respectfully submitted, 


